Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## 09-21-2000



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		<b>5</b>	01464778				
		The state of the s	Attorney Docket No. 106229				
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yunlong Ll Masanobu SATO Yoshio TOMINAGA Noriyoshi SATO Satoru IIZUKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 14-20, 3-CHOME, HIGASHI-NAKANO NAKANO-KU, TOKYO 164-8511 JAPAN  NORIYOSHI SATO 4-17-113, KADAN, AOBA-KU SENDAI-SHI, MIYAGI-KEN 980-0815 JAPAN				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	⊠	Assignment	□Yes ⊠ No				
		Security Agreement   Change of Name					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: 1) May 25, 2000, 2) June 1, 2000, 3) June 6, 2000, 4) May 29, 2000, 5) May 29, 2000					
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/573,253</u>	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers att	 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 110717)				
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To the	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  The A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 The Stration No. 30,411	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: September 18, 2000				
		Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
AUUE		00000034_09573253					

09/19/2000 HMDOR1

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0098** 

	OIPE	8		ASSIGNME (Two Assign	eeg)					
	SSP 1 to 20	ور دري 1000	Yunlon		ccsy	(4)	Norive	oshi SAT	n	
	A CONTRACTOR	נו) טטט גע	<del>]</del>	obu SATO	<del></del>	- <sup>(4)</sup> -	······································			
8)	Insert Name(s)	345		TOMINAGA		- <sup>(5)</sup> -	Satori	ı IIZUKA	<u>,                                     </u>	
	of Inventor(s)	<b>S</b> Dr (3)	108110	TOMINAGA	<u> </u>	_ (6) _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		each	In considerate of the undersign	ion of the sum of or gned, each undersig	ne dollar (\$1.00) ned agrees to ass	and other sign, and l	good and v nereby does	aluable consid assign, transf	deration paid to er and set over	
.}	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	KOKU	JSAI ELECT	RIC CO., I	LTD.				
4)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	A) 14-20, 3-chome, Higashi-Nakano, Nakano-ku, TOKYO 164-8511, JAPAN							
)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	Noriyoshi SATO							
3)	Insert Address of Second Assignce	(10B)	4-17-11	3, Kadan, Aoba	ku, Sendai-	shi, Miy	/agi-ken	980-0815.	IAPAN	
		the e inver reiss the in	ntire right, title ntion, and in all ues, and all Let nvention known		United States of tent including ar ons, reissues and	America y and all reexamin	as defined i divisions, ca ation certific	n 35 U.S.C. § ontinuations, scates that may	100, in the substitutes, and be granted on	
	Insert Identification,	(11)	_PLASN	MA GENERAT	NG APPAR	ATUS	AND SE	MICONDU	CTOR	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		MANUI	FACTURING N	(ETHOD			<del></del>		
			rney Docket No	o. <u>10622</u>	29					
			date herewith o							
	Insert Date of	(12)		& (2) Augu.		200 <b>0;</b> 2000	(3)Sep	tember	6, 2000;	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>(4)</u>	<u>&amp; (5) Augu</u>	st 23, 2	-000	<del></del>			
	Application Alternative	(12)		& (5) Augu	st 23, 2					
	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications  () Each undersigned agrees to e	(13) filed	U.S. Application May 18,	ion Serial Number 2000	09/57	3,253				
ication  ication  ication  ication  isions  isions  isions  isions  isions  ication	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and the rein a non him a cants the f	May 18, all papers necessuing thereon, all papers necessany patent or newith such interall papers and dotection of Indual affirmative agrees. The committee of	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application beference.  locuments and perfestrial Property or sing acts which may be runissioner of Patents dications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a Berridge, PLC the	with the applicat separate assignment and the separate assignment and the separate assignment and agreements are assignment and legal representations and legal representations.	cion and arments in corence which may be s. in, mainta all Letter assignees coexecute, a esentative on this a	th may be dorate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire my agreements.	eclared concerted Assignees in connection was by reissue of the United Strainterest, and conts in conflict	cations and ming this in every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting covenance that herewith, and intification that	
icationts as icationisions is ications is ications is ications is ications is ications is ications ica	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to a series for the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess. 2) Each undersigned agrees to a series for continuation or division the obtaining evidence and going series to each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention (a) Each undersigned agrees to part a valid United States patent to the series for the international convention (b) Each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, could be a valid United States patent to the series for the to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to be Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to an witness whereof, executed by	filed execute attent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing herein a non him a comply by the un	May 18, all papers necessuing thereon, all papers necessany patent or movith such interall papers and distection of Induall affirmative agness. The Committee of the Committee o	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application beference.  locuments and perfestrial Property or since which may be remissioner of Patents dications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a Berridge, PLC to fi the United States the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the connection of the said at the sai	with the applicat separate assignment with any interfer ased thereon, and orm any act whice milar agreements accessary to obtato issue any and Assignees, as Aed, and will not and legal represent power to inserpatent and Trade te the undersign.	dion and arments in corence which may be s. in, mainta all Letter assignees corentative on this aremark Offeed name(s	ch may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire my agreement as ice for records).	eclared concerted Assignees in connection was by reissue of the United Strainterest, and conts in conflict any further ided dation of this	ming this in every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting expensive that herewith, and document.	
catio tts as catio ble in sisions and to of said ull rig es tha be ne	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to eas for the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess.  2) Each undersigned agrees to east or continuation or division the abtaining evidence and going.  3) Each undersigned agrees to east of the International Convention.  4) Each undersigned agrees to pay a valid United States patent to the each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, continuation or any div	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing herein a comply by the units of the following the fo	May 18, all papers necessuing thereon, all papers necessary patent or newith such interall papers and distection of Induall affirmative agness. uests the Commerg or reissue approached, and his heirs, so firm of OLIFF awith the rules condersigned on	ion Serial Number 2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection be eissue application be ference. locuments and performances which may be re missioner of Patents elications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a BERRIDGE, PLC the fifthe United States the date(s) oppositions of Inventor	with the applicat separate assignment with any interfer ased thereon, and orm any act whice milar agreements accessary to obtain to issue any and Assignees, as A ed, and will not and legal represent power to inserpatent and Trade at the undersignment of the control of the con	ion and auments in comence which to coope the may be so all Letter assignees contained to this a demark Officed name(so	th may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire ny agreement assignment assign	eclared concer e Assignees in a connection was my reissue of the United Stainterest, and of interest, and of ints in conflict my further ide dation of this	ming this in every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting expensive that herewith, and document.	
catio ble in sions nt of said ull riges the	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to eas for the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess.  2) Each undersigned agrees to east or continuation or division the abtaining evidence and going.  3) Each undersigned agrees to east of the International Convention.  4) Each undersigned agrees to pay a valid United States patent to the each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, continuation or any div	filed execute attent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing herein a non him a comply by the un	U.S. Application May 18, all papers necessuring thereon, all papers necessary patent or newith such interall papers and dotection of Indual affirmative agrees. The Commerce of the Commerce o	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application beference.  locuments and perfestrial Property or single which may be runissioner of Patents dications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a Berridge, PLC the United States the date(s) oppositione of Inventor	with the applicat separate assignment with any interfer ased thereon, anorm any act whice milar agreements accessary to obtain to issue any and Assignees, as Aed, and will not and legal represent power to inserpatent and Trade the undersignment of the control o	dion and arments in corence which to coope the may be so all Letter assignees contained to this a commark Officed name(so and all Letter).	th may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire ny agreement assignment assign	eclared concer e Assignees in a connection was my reissue of the United Stainterest, and of interest, and of ints in conflict my further ide dation of this	ming this in every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting expensive that herewith, and document.	
catio tts as catio ble in sions fine said lll riges the be ne	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to a serior the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess. 2) Each undersigned agrees to a nor continuation or division the obtaining evidence and going (a) Each undersigned agrees to a serior to the international Convention (b) Each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, could be a valid United States patent to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to be Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to a witness whereof, executed by the convey the executed by the convey the executed by the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at the convey the entire interest at the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at the conve	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing herein a comply by the units of the following the fo	U.S. Application May 18, all papers necessuring thereon, all papers necessary patent or rewith such interall papers and detection of Induall affirmative agnees.  uests the Command in the Command his heirs, safirm of OLIFF & with the rules condersigned on Name Name	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application b ference. locuments and perfo strial Property or sin acts which may be r missioner of Patents dications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a BERRIDGE, PLC tf of the United States the date(s) opposit me of Inventor me of Inventor	with the applicat separate assignment with any interfer ased thereon, and the assignment and agreements accessary to obtain to issue any and Assignees, as A ed, and will not and legal represent power to inserpatent and Trade to the undersignment of the assignment	ion and arments in comence which do cooped to may be so in, maintal all Letter assignees a execute, a execute, a commark Officed name(s)	th may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire series series for records.	eclared concer e Assignees in a connection was my reissue of the United Stainterest, and of interest, and of ints in conflict my further ide dation of this	cations and ming this in every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting expensions that herewith, and ocument.	
catio tts as catio ble in ssions final triggs that the cations the	Alternative Identification for filed applications  (1) Each undersigned agrees to a sign for the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess. (2) Each undersigned agrees to a nor continuation or division the obtaining evidence and going. (3) Each undersigned agrees to a sign for the international Convention. (3) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the particular of the international convention. (4) Each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, continuation or any divisional, continuation of the interest at this assignment is binding to be Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to an witness whereof, executed by the sign of the interest of the intere	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing therein a comply by the units of the following the f	U.S. Applicate May 18, all papers necessuing thereon, all papers necessany patent or rewith such inter all papers and dotection of Indual affirmative agrees. uests the Commerce of the Commer	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application beference.  locuments and perfestrial Property or since which may be runissioner of Patents dications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a Berridge, PLC the United States the date(s) oppositione of Inventor me of I	with the applicat separate assignment with any interfer ased thereon, and the secessary to obtain to issue any and Assignees, as Aed, and will not and legal represent power to inserpatent and Trade the undersignment of the secessary to obtain the secessary the secessary the secessary the secessary the second the secessary the second th	dion and arments in corence which do cooped the may be so all Letter assignees contains all Letter assignees of the contains and the contains are assentatived to on this are assentative at on this are assentative at on this are assentative at on this are assentative.	th may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire my agreement acceptor records.	eclared concere e Assignees in connection was to be reissue of the United Strainterest, and conts in conflict my further ided dation of this	cations and ming this; n every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting exovenance; that herewith, and outfication that document.  (SEA	
cation as a since at a	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to a serior the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess. 2) Each undersigned agrees to a recontinuation or division that obtaining evidence and going (s) Each undersigned agrees to a refer to the International Convention (s) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, country to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the serior of the serior o	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing therein a comply by the units of the following the f	U.S. Application May 18, all papers necessaring thereon, all papers necessary patent or new th such internal papers and dotection of Indual all affirmative agrees.  uests the Committee of the C	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application b ference. locuments and perfo strial Property or sin acts which may be r missioner of Patents dications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a BERRIDGE, PLC tf of the United States the date(s) opposit me of Inventor me of Inventor	with the applicat separate assignment with any interfer ased thereon, and the secessary to obtain to issue any and Assignees, as Aed, and will not and legal represent power to inserpatent and Trade the undersignment of the secessary to obtain the secessary the secessary the secessary the secessary the second the secessary the second th	dion and arments in corence which do cooped the may be so all Letter assignees contains all Letter assignees of the contains and the contains are assentatived to on this are assentative at on this are assentative at on this are assentative at on this are assentative.	th may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire my agreement acceptor records.	eclared concere e Assignees in connection was to be reissue of the United Strainterest, and conts in conflict my further ided dation of this	cations and ming this n every viay with claims or or reexardination ates resulting excending that herewith, and outflication that document.  (SEA	
ications as a carried as a carr	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to a serior the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess. 2) Each undersigned agrees to a recontinuation or division that obtaining evidence and going (s) Each undersigned agrees to a refer to the International Convention (s) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, country to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the serior of the serior o	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requoiting herein a non him a sants the formal to th	U.S. Applicate May 18, all papers necessuring thereon, all papers necessary patent or nowith such inter- all papers and distection of Induall affirmative agness. The such that the common of the comm	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application beference.  locuments and perfestrial Property or since which may be runissioner of Patents dications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a Berridge, PLC the United States the date(s) oppositione of Inventor me of I	with the applicat separate assignment and interfer ased thereon, and the interfer ased thereon, and to issue any and Assignees, as A ed, and will not and legal represent power to inserpatent and Trade to the undersignment of the interfer as and the interfer as a constant of t	ion and arments in comments in comments in comments in comments in comments in comments and the comments in commen	th may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire my agreement acceptor records.	eclared concere e Assignees in connection was to be reissue of the United Strainterest, and conts in conflict my further ided dation of this	cations and ming this; n every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting exovenants; that herewith, and document.  (SEA (SEA	
ication ication ication is as ication is ication is ication is ication is ication is ication i	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to a serior the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess. 2) Each undersigned agrees to a recontinuation or division that obtaining evidence and going (s) Each undersigned agrees to a refer to the International Convention (s) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, country to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the serior of the International Convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding (s) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the serior of the serior o	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing herein a non him a comply by the ure the following t	U.S. Application May 18, all papers necessuring thereon, all papers necessary patent or new the such interest and papers and detection of Indual all affirmative agness. The company of Oliff and his heirs, so firm of Oliff a with the rules of the company of the company of Oliff and National	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application b ference. locuments and perfe strial Property or sin acts which may be r missioner of Patents elications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a BERRIDGE, PLC tf of the United States the date(s) opposite the of Inventor	with the applicat separate assignment with any interfer ased thereon, and the application of the assignment of the assig	dion and aments in corence which do cooped he may be so an all Letter assignees contained to on this aments off and the compart of the core and the core are the core and the core are the core and the core are the	ch may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire my agreement as ice for records).	eclared concere e Assignees in connection very method by reissue of the United Strainterest, and conts in conflict may further ideal dation of this	cations and ming this; n every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting evenance; that herewith, and outfication that document.  (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA	
dication of the control of the contr	Application  Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to a serior the invention, and any paths Assignees may deem necess. 2) Each undersigned agrees to a recontinuation or division the abtaining evidence and going (a) Each undersigned agrees to a refer to the International Convention (b) Each undersigned authorizes application or any divisional, control to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding action or any divisional, control to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding action or any divisional (c) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding action or any divisional (c) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to the witness whereof, executed by the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at this assignment should preferable for the convey the entire interest at the convey the entire interest a	filed execute a stent(s) is sary. execute a ereof, or forward execute a n for Properform the Assign and requontinuing herein a non him a comply by the ure the following t	U.S. Application May 18, all papers necessuring thereon, all papers necessary patent or new the such interest and papers and detection of Indual all affirmative agness. The company of Oliff and his heirs, so firm of Oliff a with the rules of the company of the company of Oliff and National	ion Serial Number  2000  ssary in connection and also to execute ssary in connection eissue application b ference. locuments and perfe strial Property or sin acts which may be r missioner of Patents elications to the said at he has not execut successors, assigns a BERRIDGE, PLC tf of the United States the date(s) opposite the of Inventor	with the applicat separate assignment and agreements accessary to obtain to issue any and Assignees, as Aed, and will not and legal represent and Trade at the undersignment and	ion and arments in corence which may be sain, maintar all Letter assignees of execute to on this armark Off ed name (some and the core armark Off ed name (some armark Off	th may be detrate with the necessary in in or confines Patents of of the entire my agreement acceptor records.	eclared concere e Assignees in connection was by reissue of the United Strainterest, and conts in conflict any further ided dation of this contside the United Strainterest.	cations and ming this; n every way with claims or or reexardination ates resulting evenance; that herewith, and outfication that document.  (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA	

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0099